

## Response to Request for Information

**Reference** EIR 000036 **Date** 09 May 2016

## Affordable Homes

## Request:

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please send me:

 Details of your authority's target for affordable homes per residential application (for example 40%)?

25% for sites of 15 homes or more.

• The number of consented and refused residential applications (above 10 units) on brownfield sites for the past 2 years and the percentage of units classed as affordable for the consented sites?

April 2014- March 2016

Consented brownfield - 23 no.

% affordable - 25%

Refused brownfield – 2 no.

 The number of consented and refused residential applications (above 10 units) on greenfield / Green Belt sites for the past 2 years and the percentage of units classed as affordable for the consented sites?

April 2014- March 2016

Consented greenfield / green belt – 0 no.

Refused greenfield / green belt – 1 no.